Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander E. Kuperman	10/21/2008
Bi-Zeng Zhan	10/21/2008
Andrew Rainis	10/21/2008
Theodorus Maesen	10/21/2008
Christopher Dillon	10/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12259467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9258724644

Email: Kallgower@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-7530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hanh Pham

PATENT REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0839

500688841

\$40.00 \$40.00

Z H U Total Attachments: 5 source=T-7530_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-7530_Assignment#page2.tif source=T-7530_Assignment#page3.tif source=T-7530_Assignment#page4.tif source=T-7530_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0840

WHEREAS, We, Theodorus Ludovicus Michael Maesen, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Alexander E. Kuperman, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Bi-Zeng Zhan, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California, Andrew Rainis, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and Christopher J. Dillon, residing in the City of Manhattan Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in

"HYDROCONVERSION PROCESSES EMPLOYING MULTI-METALLIC CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF".

	intrente will blunnt getuech	n i kan un que la cilia el aniende ni akad L	under une estración i l'estre hidus enconstru	and the second	
set forth in an	application for Lett	ers Patent of	the United sta	tes,	
] having an oath or	declaration e	executed on ev	ven date herewit	ch;
Ċ] bearing Serial No		and filed on		; and
virtue of the established p acquiring the	HEVRON U.S.A. II laws of the Comm lace of business entire right, title ar to be granted and	onwealth of at San Ran nd interest in	Pennsylvania non, State of and to said i	and having a California, is	regular and desirous of
acknowledged assign, transf assigns, the c Letters Paten States of Ame	EFORE, for a val I, I, the said The er and set over u entire right, title ar t to be granted ar erica, but for, to a the Commissioner inment.	odorus Ludo nto said CHE d interest in nd issued the nd in all ot	vicus Michae EVRON U.S.A and to said erefor, not onl ther countries	I Maesen, do A. INC., its succinvention, and in by for, to and in a; and I hereb	hereby sell, cessors and in and to all n the United by authorize
			~	La X. Ala	· #
			Christopher	1 DiVoc Dillon	
	ST	ATEMENT B	Y WITNESS		
			, whose fu	ıll post office ad	dress is 100
Christopher	, Richmond, Califor Dillon who is kn of, 2	nia 94801, wa own to me	as personally i	present and did	see

PATENT REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0841

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, We, Theodorus Maesen, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, **Alexander E. Kuperman**, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Bi-Zeng Zhan, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California, Andrew Rainis, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and Christopher Dillon residing in the City of Manhattan Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in

"HYDROCONVERSION PROCESSES EMPLOYING MULTI-METALLIC CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF",

and
er and by Jular and Sirous of and to the
s hereby nsfer and tire right, granted to and sioner for
ě
······································
ss is 100 did see it on this

Signature of Witness
PATENT

REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0842

WHEREAS, We, Theodorus Maesen, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Alexander E. Kuperman, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Bi-Zeng Zhan, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California, Andrew Rainis, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and Christopher Dillon residing in the City of Manhattan Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in

"HYDROCONVERSION PROCESSES EMPLOYING MULTI-METALLIC CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF",

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United states,
⊠ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
bearing Serial No and filed on; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Bi-Zeng Zhan do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 21 day of October 2008.
Rigery 1h
Bi-Zeng Zhan
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0843

WHEREAS, We, Theodorus Maesen, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Alexander E. Kuperman, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Bi-Zeng Zhan, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California, **Andrew Rainis**, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and Christopher Dillon residing in the City of Manhattan Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in

"HYDROCONVERSION PROCESSES EMPLOYING MULTI-METALLIC CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF".

AND METHOD FOR MARKING THEREOF,
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United states,
□ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
bearing Serial No and filed on; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Andrew Rainis , do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this <u>2/</u> day of October 2008.
Andrew Rainis STATEMENT BY WITNESS HAT T Bhenn OF whose full nest office address is 100 Piven
I, Haw T. Bham post office address is 100 Pismon Ghevron Way, Richmond, California 94801, was personally present and did see Andrew Rainis who is known to me execute the above assignment on this day of October 2008.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0844

WHEREAS, We, **Theodorus Maesen**, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Alexander E. Kuperman, residing in the City of Orinda, County of Contra Costa, State of California, Bi-Zeng Zhan, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California, Andrew Rainis, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and Christopher Dillon residing in the City of Manhattan Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in

"HYDROCONVERSION PROCESSES EMPLOYING MULTI-METALLIC CATALYSTS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THEREOF".

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United states,
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
☐ bearing Serial No and filed on; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Theodorus Maesen , do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this $\frac{9}{3}$ day of October 2008.
Theodorus Maesen
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Lydia D. Alvare Z., whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California 94801, was personally present and did see Theodorus Maesen who is known to me execute the above assignment on this day of October 2008.

RECORDED: 10/28/2008 REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0845